No. :

MANGALORE UNIVERSITY

MU/ACC/CR-1/F.S./2021-22/A7 Office of the Registrar

Mangalagangothri - 574 199

Date : 20/11/2021

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee structure for MBA/ MCA degree programme in the Mangalore
University departments for the academic year 2021-22.

Ref: 1. Decision of the Fee Revision Committee meeting dated: 26-07-2021
and 17-08-2021.

2. Vice Chancellor's approval dated: 04-09-2021.
3. Approval of the Syndicate meeting held on 22-10-2021.
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The fee structure for M.B.A./ M.C.A. degree programmes in the Post-Graduate
Departments of Mangalore University for the academic year 2021-22 is hereby notified as
per annexure.

The above fee structure shall be applicable to the students of 2021-22 batch.

REGISTRAR
‘:'_f Hegislrar
To: JIANGALORE UNIVERSITY
The Chairman MANGALAGANGOTRI-574 199
Dept. of Business Administration/
Computer Science

Mangalore University
Mangalagangothri.

Copy to:

1)  The Registrar (Evaluation), Mangalore University.
2) The Dean, Faculty of Arts/Commerce/Science & Technology/Education,
Mangalore University.
3) The Librarian, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
4) The Finance Officer, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
5) The Director, Student Welfare, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
6) The Director, DUIMS, M. University- with a request to publish in the University website.
7)  The Special Officer, SC/ST Cell, Mangalore University, Mangalagangothri.
8) The Special Officer/ Asst. Registrar/ ACC/DEV/GEN/SC/ST Cell, Mangalore University.
9) The Manager, S B |, Mangalagangothri.
10) The Manager, Bank of Baroda, (Vijaya Bank) Konaje.
11) P.S. to Vice-Chancellor/ P.A. to Registrar, Mangalore University.
12) Superintendent, ACC/GEN Section, Mangalore University.
13) A4 Caseworkers, ACC section, Mangalore University.



MANGALORE UNIVERSITY

Details of fee to be charged for admission to M.B.A./ M.C.A. [per annum] degree in the

department of Mangalore university- 2021-22

Sl. No. Particulars Amount (%)
1. Registration fee 6,800.00
2. Enrolment fee 250.00
3. Medical Care fee 480.00
4. 260.00
8 Library/ Reading Room fee 1,000.00
6. Students Council fee 250.00
7 Laboratory fee M.B.A. 6,000.00

M.CA. 6,300.00
8. SWF / TWF fee 100.00
9. University Career Guidance fee a?aﬁgnﬁtﬂgﬂyzg 1t?2ez
10. Annual Day fee 255.00
1. Vice-Chancellor's relief fund fee 100.00
12. University development fee (for 1%t semester only) 1,000.00
13. University cultural fee (for all students) agfiglrﬁgigglyzg 1tt1;2
14, Alumni association fee (for final year students only) 350.00
15. Internet facility fee 500.00
16. Campus Sports fee 200.00
17. Annual Magazine fee 300.00
18. N.S. S. fee 5.00
19. Adhyayana Peeta fee 10.00
20. Red Cross fee 50.00
Total fee for M.B.A. 17,910.00
Total fee for M.C.A. 18,210.00
NOTE: M.B.A./M.C.A. Tuition fee fixed by the Government.
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